

Republic of the Philippines CITY COUNCIL City of Manila

REGULAR SESSION NO. 153

9TH CITY COUNCIL **********

Begun and held in the City Council on Thursday, the seventeenth day of July, Two Thousand Fourteen

ORDINANCE NO. (34()()

AN ORDINANCE FURTHERMORE AMENDING SECTION 2.a, NO. 8 OF ORDINANCE NO. 7755, (UNDER TRICYCLE TERMINALS), BY RENAMING THE BATANGAS TRICYCLE OPERATORS AND DRIVERS ASSOCIATION (BATODA) TO BATANGAS STREET, MANILA TRICYCLE OPERATORS AND DRIVERS ASSOCIATION, INCORPORATED (BATODA)

PRINCIPAL AUTHORS:

HON. MARLON M. LACSON Majority Floor Leader

and

HON. JOHN MARVIN "Yul Servo" NIETO

Be it ordained by the City Council of Manila, in session assembled, THAT:

SECTION 1. Section 2.a. (Tricycle Terminals) of Ordinance No. 7755, is hereby furthermore amended by renaming the Batangas Tricycle Operators and Drivers Association (BATODA), to read as follows:

"BATANGAS STREET, MANILA TRICYCLE OPERATORS AND DRIVERS ASSOCIATION, INC. (BATODA)"

SEC. 2. Effectivity Clause. - This Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

This Ordinance was finally enacted by the City Council of Manila on July 16, 2015.

PRESIDED BY:

ROLANDO M. VALERIANO
Acting Presiding Officer

City Council, Manila

ATTESTED:

LUCH R CEMPIS, JR.

City Government Department Head III

APPROVED BY HIS HONOR, THE MAYOR, ON AUGUST 12, 2()15.

JOSEPH EJERCITO ESTRADA

Mayor City of Manila

ATTESTED:

City Government Department Head III (Secretary to the Mayor)

EZB:rnf/jvl/jjm/vmf